LM124, LM124A, LM224, LM224A
LM324, LM324A, LM2902
QUADRUPLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS066H – SEPTEMBER 1975 – REVISED OCTOBER 2002
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Wide Range of Supply Voltages:
Single Supply . . . 3 V to 30 V
(LM2902, 3 V to 26 V) or Dual Supplies

SLOS066H – SEPTEMBER 1975 – REVISED OCTOBER 2002
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA
VIOmax
AT 25°C PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
PDIP (N) Tube LM324N LM324N
SOIC (D)
Tube LM324D
LM324
7 mV
SOIC (D)
Tape and reel LM324DR
LM324
SOP (NS) Tape and reel LM324NSR LM324
TSSOP (PW) Tape and reel LM324PWR L324
0°C to 70°C PDIP (N) Tube LM324AN LM324AN
SOIC (D)
Tube LM324AD
LM324A
3 mV
SOIC (D)
Tape and reel LM324ADR
LM324A
3 mV
SOP (NS) Tape and reel LM324ANSR LM324A
SSOP (DB) Tape and reel LM324ADBR LM324A
TSSOP (PW) Tape and reel LM324APWR L324A
PDIP (N) Tube LM224N LM224N
5 mV
SOIC (D)
Tube LM224D